# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Executive Risk Management Associates		06/16/1999	PARTNERSHIP: CONNECTICUT

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Chubb Corporation	
Street Address:	15 Mountain View Road	
City:	Warren	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07061	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2018648	EXECUTIVE RISK
Registration Number:	1924063	BANKPACK

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (973)624-7070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

973 622 4444 Phone:

Email: mboyce@mccarter.com Correspondent Name: McCarter & English, LLP Address Line 1: 100 Mulberry Street Four Gateway Center Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 91188/22 WJH 2277

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William J. Heller

Total Attachments: 1

source=ERMA Assign#page1.tif

REEL: 002936 FRAME: 0881

<del>TRADEMARK</del>

900012871

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), effective as of June 16, 1999 (the "Effective Date"), is by and between Executive Risk Management Associates, a Connecticut partnership composed of Chubb Executive Risk Inc. (formerly known as Executive Risk Inc.), a Delaware corporation and Sullivan Kelly, Inc., a California corporation, both with offices at 82 Hopmeadow Street, Simsbury, Connecticut 06070, ("ERMA"), and The Chubb Corporation., a New Jersey corporation, with offices at 15 Mountainview Road, Warren, New Jersey 07059 ("Chubb").

# RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, Executive Risk Inc. and Chubb are parties to a Amended and Restated Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of June 16, 1999 ("Plan of Merger");
- B. WHEREAS, in furtherance of the Plan of Merger and pursuant to Sections 4.18 and 8.05 thereof, ERMA desires to transfer, assign, convey, deliver and vest all of its right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks (as defined below) and all of the goodwill associated therewith and all other rights ERMA may have with respect to such Assigned Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for other good and valid consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

- 1. "Assigned Marks" means United States Trademark Registration No. 2,018,648 for the mark EXECUTIVE RISK and United States Trademark Registration No. 1,924,063 for the mark BANKPACK.
- 2. ERMA hereby transfers, conveys and assigns to Chubb all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks in the United States, any common law rights relating to the Assigned Marks, together with all of the assets and the goodwill of the business represented by the Assigned Marks, and the right to sue for past infringements of the Assigned Marks.
- 3. ERMA shall execute any and all documents reasonably requested by Chubb to effect transfer and recording of the Assigned Marks to Chubb.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ERMA has caused this TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

EXECUTIVE RISK MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES

By: Chubb Executive Risk Inc., a Partner

Name: Robert C. Cox

Title: President and COO

NWK2: 1224792.01

**RECORDED: 09/15/2004**